Agriculture to be used in completing the Western North Carolina Farmers' Market at Asheville 

the sum of three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) for fiscal year 1978-79 (originated in HB 

1055/SB 625). 

Sec. 3.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Town of 

Carrboro the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for fiscal year 1977-78 to be used 

by the town for the construction and operation of a farmers' market. This appropriation is 

contingent upon the Town of Carrboro matching this appropriation by entering into a lease or 

purchase agreement which commits the town to pay at least twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) to acquire a tract of land that may be used as the site of the farmers' market. The 

Town of Carrboro is hereby authorized to construct and operate a farmers' market and for this 

purpose may appropriate funds not otherwise limited as to use by law (originated in HB 1467).